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ARPKE, BILAKOWSKI, SULLINS AND WAYNE REMAIN UNDEFEATED
IN THE MDUSBC SENIOR MASTERS

The Metro Detroit USBC Senior Masters tournament qualifying and first rounds of match play wrapped up at
Woodhaven Lanes in Woodhaven Sunday, Feb. 14.

Richard Arpke of Clarkston, Terry Bialkowski of Windsor, Harold Sullins of Chesterfield and Richard Wayne of
Westland remain undefeated in the double elimination format.

Richard Schultz of Macomb was the top qualifier with a six-game total of 1,386. In match play he won lost his first
two matches to Gregory Cronce of Garden City 509-413 and Arnie Goldman of Warren 460-375 to get knocked out.
He cashed for $225.

Arpke qualified eighth with 1,292 and remained undefeated with wins over Ernest Segura Jr. of Taylor 470-408,
Edward Jachcinski of Macomb 401-400 and Joseph Krajenke of Clinton Township 439-433 to remain alive.

Bialkowski qualified 21, In match play he beat Daniel Mayer Jr. of Waterford 375-356, Larry Franz of Redford 487-
407 and Mitchell Jabczenski Sr. of Novi 444-380 to stay alive.

2012, 2013 and 2014 Senior Masters champion Sullins, qualified seventh with 1,293 and reeled off wins over Edwin
Peart of Southfield 469-369, Peter Kaczmarczyk of Warren 418-325 and Kenneth Wyatt of Sterling Heights 468-407
to stay alive for a chance for this fourth title.

After qualifying 19" with 1,246 Wayne beat Larry Foote of West Bloomfield 468-371, Robert Schulz of Macomb 436-
409 and Jimmy Magolan of Shelby Township 465-323 to remain in the winner’s bracket.

Alive in the loser’s bracket are Krajenke, Ludeman, Magolan and Wyatt.

Defending champion Glenn Pilon of Brownstown lost to Edward Jachcinski 425-409 and Michael Pollak of Macomb
381-375 to get knocked out of the competition.

The 134-player field averaged 192.8, with the top 32 finalists averaging 216.1.
The final rounds of match play begin at 9 a.m. on Saturday, Feb. 20 at Woodhaven Lanes.
For a complete listing of entrants visit www.mdusbc.com under tournaments and MDUSBC Senior Masters. Match

play results are updated on the website after each day of competition. The graph of the lane pattern is also available
on the website.

Woodhaven Lanes is located at 20000 Van Horn Rd. in Woodhaven, telephone (734) 675-3554.
Sponsors of the MDUSBC Senior Masters are Turbo 2-N-1 Grips and Red Robin Restaurants of Michigan.

The MDUSBC Senior Masters Tournament is an USBC certified event operated by the Metro Detroit USBC
Association, the largest local association of the United States Bowling Congress with nearly 50,000 members.
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2016 MDUSBC SENIOR MASTERS QUALIFYING - WOODHAVEN LANES
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Richard Schultz
Glenn Ludeman
Robert Schulz
Todd Sim

Larry Franz
Ronald Forton
Harold Sullins
Richard Arpke
Glenn Pilon

Peter Kaczmarczyk
James Dadeppo
Daniel Mayer Jr
Mitchell Jabczenski Sr
Larry Foote
Jeffrey Suma Sr
Leonard Kersten
Joseph Krajenke
Arnie Goldman
Richard Wayne
Fred McClain
Terry Bialkowski
Anthony Stipcak Jr
Michael Pollak
Edward Jachcinski
Ernest Segura Jr
Edwin Peart
Jimmy Magolan
Michael McCleskey
Lew Ansara
Michael Matteini
Kenneth Wyatt
Gregory Cronce
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QUALIFYING
SCORE

1386
1330
1330
1311
1303
1296
1293
1292
1180
1280
1266
1261
1259
1257
1256
1254
1249
1247
1246
1244
1242
1238
1237
1232
1232
1231
1226
1226
1222
1221
1218
1218

HIGH
GAME CITY

255 Macomb

267 |Chesterfield
239 Macomb

246 Windsor

257 |Redford

243 St. Clair Shores
245 |Chesterfield
263 Clarkston

238 Brownstown Twp
257 Warren

263 St Clair Shores
254 Waterford
279|Novi

225 West Bloomfield
244 Auburn Hills
236 |Clarkston

236 |Clinton Twp
266 Warren

221 Westland

236 Allen Park

249 Windsor

257 |Redford

243 Macomb

246 Macomb

236 Taylor

246 |Southfield

256 |Shelby Twp
235 |Southfield

236 |Farmington Hills
236 Commerce Twp
244 Sterling Heights
228|Garden City
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