

For immediate release. Press contact: Mark Martin (248) 443-2695.

mark.martin@mdusbc.com

## ARPKE, BILAKOWSKI, SULLINS AND WAYNE REMAIN UNDEFEATED IN THE MDUSBC SENIOR MASTERS

The Metro Detroit USBC Senior Masters tournament qualifying and first rounds of match play wrapped up at Woodhaven Lanes in Woodhaven Sunday, Feb. 14.

Richard Arpke of Clarkston, Terry Bialkowski of Windsor, Harold Sullins of Chesterfield and Richard Wayne of Westland remain undefeated in the double elimination format.

Richard Schultz of Macomb was the top qualifier with a six-game total of 1,386. In match play he won lost his first two matches to Gregory Cronce of Garden City 509-413 and Arnie Goldman of Warren 460-375 to get knocked out. He cashed for \$225.

Arpke qualified eighth with 1,292 and remained undefeated with wins over Ernest Segura Jr. of Taylor 470-408, Edward Jachcinski of Macomb 401-400 and Joseph Krajenke of Clinton Township 439-433 to remain alive.

Bialkowski qualified 21<sup>st</sup>. In match play he beat Daniel Mayer Jr. of Waterford 375-356, Larry Franz of Redford 487-407 and Mitchell Jabczenski Sr. of Novi 444-380 to stay alive.

2012, 2013 and 2014 Senior Masters champion Sullins, qualified seventh with 1,293 and reeled off wins over Edwin Peart of Southfield 469-369, Peter Kaczmarczyk of Warren 418-325 and Kenneth Wyatt of Sterling Heights 468-407 to stay alive for a chance for this fourth title.

After qualifying 19<sup>th</sup> with 1,246 Wayne beat Larry Foote of West Bloomfield 468-371, Robert Schulz of Macomb 436-409 and Jimmy Magolan of Shelby Township 465-323 to remain in the winner's bracket.

Alive in the loser's bracket are Krajenke, Ludeman, Magolan and Wyatt.

Defending champion Glenn Pilon of Brownstown lost to Edward Jachcinski 425-409 and Michael Pollak of Macomb 381-375 to get knocked out of the competition.

The 134-player field averaged 192.8, with the top 32 finalists averaging 216.1.

The final rounds of match play begin at 9 a.m. on Saturday, Feb. 20 at Woodhaven Lanes.

For a complete listing of entrants visit <a href="www.mdusbc.com">www.mdusbc.com</a> under tournaments and MDUSBC Senior Masters. Match play results are updated on the website after each day of competition. The graph of the lane pattern is also available on the website.

Woodhaven Lanes is located at 20000 Van Horn Rd. in Woodhaven, telephone (734) 675-3554.

Sponsors of the MDUSBC Senior Masters are Turbo 2-N-1 Grips and Red Robin Restaurants of Michigan.

The MDUSBC Senior Masters Tournament is an USBC certified event operated by the Metro Detroit USBC Association, the largest local association of the United States Bowling Congress with nearly 50,000 members.

## 2016 MDUSBC SENIOR MASTERS QUALIFYING - WOODHAVEN LANES

DI DDIZE	NAME	60	00	QUALIFYING	HIGH	OLTY
PL PRIZE	NAME	<u>60+</u>	<u>sQ</u>	SCORE 1000	<u>GAME</u>	
1	Richard Schultz	SS	1	1386		Macomb
2	Glenn Ludeman		1	1330		Chesterfield
3	Robert Schulz		2	1330		Macomb
4	Todd Sim		2	1311		Windsor
5	Larry Franz	SS	2	1303		Redford
6	Ronald Forton	SS	1	1296		St. Clair Shores
7	Harold Sullins		2	1293		Chesterfield
8	Richard Arpke		2	1292		Clarkston
9 Def Champ	Glenn Pilon		2	1180		Brownstown Twp
10	Peter Kaczmarczyk		2	1280		Warren
11	James Dadeppo	SS	2	1266		St Clair Shores
12	Daniel Mayer Jr	SS	1	1261		Waterford
13	Mitchell Jabczenski Sr	SS	2	1259	279	Novi
14	Larry Foote	SS	2	1257	225	West Bloomfield
15	Jeffrey Suma Sr	SS	2	1256	244	Auburn Hills
16	Leonard Kersten	SS	2	1254	236	Clarkston
17	Joseph Krajenke		2	1249	236	Clinton Twp
18	Arnie Goldman		2	1247	266	Warren
19	Richard Wayne		2	1246	221	Westland
20	Fred McClain	SS	2	1244	236	Allen Park
21	Terry Bialkowski	SS	1	1242	249	Windsor
22	Anthony Stipcak Jr	SS	2	1238	257	Redford
23	Michael Pollak		2	1237	243	Macomb
24	Edward Jachcinski		2	1232	246	Macomb
25	Ernest Segura Jr		1	1232	236	Taylor
26	Edwin Peart		1	1231		Southfield
27	Jimmy Magolan		1	1226	256	Shelby Twp
28	Michael McCleskey		1	1226		Southfield
29	Lew Ansara	SS	2	1222	236	Farmington Hills
30	Michael Matteini		1	1221		Commerce Twp
31	Kenneth Wyatt		2	1218	244	Sterling Heights
32	Gregory Cronce		2	1218		Garden City